
6-Gemeinderennen Langlauf 2023

Ausrichter: TSV Aitrang

SCK-Strecke Apfeltrang, 2 Runden, Länge 6,8km

Samstag, 28.01.2023, Start 10:00 Uhr  

Zielrichter: Josef Moser, Philip Maier, Tobias Holzmann, Thomas Dengel

Einzelergebnisse

Platz Verein Name Zeit Startnr.

1 Thalhofen Norbert Erben 19:19,79 11

2 Unterthingau Markus Probst 20:22,21 3

3 Unterthingau Anna Tott 20:49,48 33

4 Unterthingau Max Stöckle 21:28,78 27

5 Geisenried Werner Unsinn 21:37,93 14

6 Unterthingau Niklas Schrägle 21:39,35 15

7 Bertoldshofen Patrick Rieger 21:49,82 25

8 Bertoldshofen Ferdinand Schmalholz 22:24,01 13

9 Thalhofen Simon Nägele 22:37,40 23

10 Geisenried Stefan Kees 22:39,13 20

11 Thalhofen Timo Welte 22:52,46 17

12 Geisenried Michael Karg 23:08,79 44

13 Leuterschach Andreas Epple 23:22,41 48

14 Thalhofen Benedikt Singer 23:37,63 41

15 Thalhofen Thomas Linder 23:44,65 47

16 Geisenried Martin Kobold 23:47,89 26

17 Unterthingau Alfred Kiechle 23:51,40 9

18 Geisenried Marco Kees 24:27,69 38

19 Aitrang Fabian Frommknecht 24:33,08 28

20 Aitrang Franz Netzer 24:48,94 34

21 Thalhofen Peter Modosch 24:55,57 29

22 Bertoldshofen Tassilo Weinzierl 24:59,11 31

23 Unterthingau Regina Mühlegg 25:05,22 45

24 Leuterschach Guido Holzheu 25:09,90 24

25 Aitrang Johannes Braun 25:11,79 46

26 Bertoldshofen Kathi Weinzierl 25:12,98 37

27 Thalhofen Matthias Gruber 25:14,32 59

28 Aitrang Albert Frommknecht 25:18,51 52

29 Aitrang Erich Huber 25:24,31 10

30 Leuterschach Matthias Guggemos 25:30,62 12

31 Aitrang Marco Steinhauser 25:45,16 22

32 Bertoldshofen Michael Fischer 25:50,09 7

33 Geisenried Elena Baur 25:53,35 50

34 Thalhofen Anton Seelos 25:59,63 53

35 Aitrang Robert Schuller 26:12,12 4

36 Leuterschach Elias Neher 26:22,52 36

37 Geisenried Gela Baur 26:27,29 2



38 Aitrang Michael Frommknecht 26:53,59 40

39 Leuterschach Uwe Puschmann 26:57,08 18

40 Unterthingau Annika Wild 27:02,70 51

41 Unterthingau Susanna Baur 27:03,66 21

42 Geisenried Josef Unsin 27:06,75 56

43 Leuterschach Wolfgang Schmid 27:28,87 30

44 Aitrang Stefan Frommknecht 28:09,07 16

45 Thalhofen Rupert Fischer 28:11,06 35

46 Leuterschach Niklas Bullinger 28:19,49 42

47 Leuterschach Ewald Wörz 29:14,05 6

48 Thalhofen Armin Zeiler 29:15,62 5

49 Unterthingau Lena Auras 29:17,97 39

50 Geisenried Bernadette Kobold 29:32,10 32

51 Geisenried Benni Siefenhofer 29:49,52 8

52 Bertoldshofen Philip Rieger 29:53,41 1

53 Bertoldshofen Andreas Happ jun. 32:31,02 19

54 Bertoldshofen Michaela Stadler 34:30,45 43

Mannschaftsergebnis

1. Platz: Unterthingau
Platz Name Startzeit Zeit Startnummer

2 Markus Probst 10:02 20:22,21 3

3 Anna Tott 10:32 20:49,48 33

4 Max Stöckle 10:26 21:28,78 27

6 Niklas Schrägle 10:14 21:39,35 15

17 Alfred Kiechle 10:08 23:51,40 9

23 Regina Mühlegg 10:44 25:05,22 45

40 Annika Wild 10:49 27:02,70 51

41 Susanna Baur 10:20 27:03,66 21

Gesamt 03:07:22,80

2.Platz: Thalhofen
Platz Name Startzeit Zeit Startnummer

1 Norbert Erben 10:10 19:19,79 11

9 Simon Nägele 10:22 22:37,40 23

11 Timo Welte 10:16 22:52,46 17

14 Benedikt Singer 10:40 23:37,63 41

15 Thomas Linder 10:46 23:44,65 47

21 Peter Modosch 10:28 24:55,57 29

27 Matthias Gruber 10:53 25:14,32 59

34 Anton Seelos 10:51 25:59,63 53

Gesamt 3:08:21,45



3. Platz: Geisenried
Platz Name Startzeit Zeit Startnummer

5 Werner Unsinn 10:13 21:37,93 14

10 Stefan Kees 10:19 22:39,13 20

12 Michael Karg 10:43 23:08,79 44

16 Martin Kobold 10:25 23:47,89 26

18 Marco Kees 10:37 24:27,69 38

33 Elena Baur 10:48 25:53,35 50

37 Gela Baur 10:01 26:27,29 2

42 Josef Unsin 10:52 27:06,75 56

Gesamt 03:15:08,82

4. Platz: Aitrang
Platz Name Startzeit Zeit Startnummer

19 Fabian Frommknecht 10:27 24:33,08 28

20 Franz Netzer 10:33 24:48,94 34

25 Johannes Braun 10:45 25:11,79 46

28 Albert Frommknecht 10:50 25:18,51 52

29 Erich Huber 10:09 25:24,31 10

31 Marco Steinhauser 10:21 25:45,16 22

35 Robert Schuller 10:03 26:12,12 4

38 Michael Frommknecht 10:39 26:53,59 40

Gesamt 03:24:07,50

5. Platz: Leuterschach
Platz Name Startzeit Zeit Startnummer

13 Andreas Epple 10:47 23:22,41 48

24 Guido Holzheu 10:23 25:09,90 24

30 Matthias Guggemos 10:11 25:30,62 12

36 Elias Neher 10:35 26:22,52 36

39 Uwe Puschmann 10:17 26:57,08 18

43 Wolfgang Schmid 10:29 27:28,87 30

46 Niklas Bullinger 10:41 28:19,49 42

47 Ewald Wörz 10:05 29:14,05 6

Gesamt 03:32:24,94

6. Platz: Bertoldshofen
Platz Name Startzeit Zeit Startnummer

7 Patrick Rieger 10:24 21:49,82 25

8 Ferdinand Schmalholz 10:12 22:24,01 13

22 Tassilo Weinzierl 10:30 24:59,11 31

26 Kathi Weinzierl 10:36 25:12,98 37

32 Michael Fischer 10:06 25:50,09 7

52 Philip Rieger 10:00 29:53,41 1

53 Andreas Happ jun. 10:18 32:31,02 19

54 Michaela Stadler 10:42 34:30,45 43

Gesamt 03:37:10,89




